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CITY OF PROVIDENCE  

2023 SEWER SYSTEM EVALUATION 

1 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

The following changes, revisions and/or supplemental information, as applicable, are hereby issued 
as ADDENDUM NO. 1 in connection with the Contract Documents (Specifications) issued for the 
above-referenced project. 

 
RESPONSE TO BIDDER QUESTIONS 

 

Response to Question Submitted 12/28/22: 
 

1. Question Submitted:  
“I am going over this bid and have a question about page 5 (line items 11-13). Are there 30 each 
manhole that need to be raised or just 30 V.F. total between them?” 

 
Response from DPW:  
Please refer to Attachment D - Project Specifications, Price & Payment, Pages 5, 7, and 8. 
 

Response to Question Submitted 1/4/22: 
 

2. Question Submitted:  
 “From what we see in the bid the disposal of material vacuumed is assumed to be within the price 

per foot. For such a big clean and CCTV contract, we can’t be sure how much material we will be 
removing. Would you consider adding to the contract an item for a per ton disposal cost?” 

 
Response from DPW:  
No, the cost of waste/grit disposal shall remain included in the cost per linear foot. Bidders should 
assume that the amount of material removed will be comparable to other metropolitan areas in New 
England. 

 
 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Roger Biron at 401-680-7531. 
 
Respectfully, 
 

Roger Cardoso Biron                          
City of Providence 
Department of Public Works 
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